
Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Abreu Delgado Cuynet? ?

Abreu Alfonso Simona ?

Abreu García Catalina ?

Abreu García Ana 7

Abreu García Candelaria 13

Abreu García Alejandro 18

Acosta García Agustín

Acosta González Josefa 112

Acosta Lorenzo Juan 55

Acosta Pérez Francisca 112

Aguiar Jiménez Antonio 40

Aguiar Lorenzo Cristóbal 12

Aguiar Llanes Juan 3

Aguiar M María 3

Aguiar M Gregorio 8

Aguiar M Manuel 12, 67

Aguiar M Eusebio 16

Aguiar M Candelaria 20

Aguiar M José 23

Aguiar M Agustín 28

Aguiar M Feliciana 38

Aguiar M Pablo 43

Aguiar M Rosalía 50

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Aguiar Velasco Rosalía 72

Aguilar Hernández Antonio 70

Aguilar Hernández Nicolasa 79

Aguilar Valladares Teresa 102

Alamo Acevedo Josefa 93

Alamo Díaz Matías 46

Alamo Díaz Josefa 6?

Alamo Díaz Antonio ?

Alfonso Díaz Estefanía / Catalina 3

Alfonso Díaz José 6

Alfonso Díaz Antonio 10

Alfonso Díaz Silvestre 12

Alfonso Díaz Caridad 16

Alfonso Díaz Rosa 22, 24

Alfonso Díaz Bernardo 34

Alfonso Díaz Juan 36

Alfonso Díaz Francisca 48

Alfonso Díaz Ana 17

Alfonso Díaz Pablo 57

Alfonso Díaz Gregoria 69

Alfonso Díaz Manuel 76

Alfonso Díaz Josefa 77, 108

Alfonso Díaz Francisco 87

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Alfonso Díaz Dolores 91

Alfonso Diego Lorenza 43

Alfonso Franco Gregorio 9

Alfonso Molina Félix 20

Alfonso Molina Felipe 29

Alfonso Molina Teresa 16

Alfonso Ramos Catalina 30

Alonso Alfonso Matías 67

Alonso Alfonso Josefa 96

Alonso Nuñez Natividad 12

Almario Hernández Pedro 3

Alvarez Hernández Juan 17

Alvarez Hernández Francisco 22

Alvarez Lorenzo Concepción 66

Alvarez Lorenzo Bernardo 88

Alvarez Lorenzo Luis 103

Alvarez Nuñez Dolores 13

Alvarez Nuñez Miguel 22

Alvarez Nuñez Catalina 26

Alvarez Nuñez Antonia 30

Alvarez Nuñez Isidro 42

Alvarez Nuñez Miguel 47

Alvarez Nuñez Micaela 54

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Alvarez Nuñez Ignacia 61

Alvarez Nuñez Francisca 101

Alvarez Palacios José de la O 12

Alvarez Palacios Anastasio 16

Alvarez Palacios Bernardo 36

Alvarez Palacios Juan 27

Alvarez Palacios Isabel 49

Alvarez Vázquez Teodoro 58

Amores Nuñez Antonio 83

Amores Nuñez Juan 93

Amores Nuñez Paula 106

Ares Port Tomás 57

Armas González Manuela 77

Arocha Rodríguez Josefa 75

Arocha Rodríguez Teresa 102

Avila Díaz Rosario 11

Avila Casa Miguel 36

Baez Méndez Paula 79

Barranco Santana Josefa 91

Barranco Santana Cristóbal 111

Borges García Bárbara 113

Borges Rodríguez Luisa 90

Blas Perdomo Josefa 69

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Cabrera Arroyo Gertrudis 113

Cabrera Díaz Luisa 76

Cabrera Díaz Mónica 89

Cabrera Díaz Rosalía 101

Cabrera Rodríguez Bernardo 83

Cabrera Rodríguez Manuela 102

Cabrera Rodríguez Matías 107

Cámara Aranda Antonio 51

Caraballo Hernández Antonio 9

Caraballo Hernández Rosa 42

Caraballo Hernández Francisca 54

Caraballo Hernández Manuel 24

Caraballo Hernández Anselmo 75

Caraballo Hernández Marcela 96

Caraballo Jorge Gregoria 3

Carabeo Curbelo Miguel 67

Carabeo Curbelo Rosalía 80

Carabeo Curbelo Baltasar 94

Carabeo Jerman (Germán) Regla 74

Carabeo Jerman (Germán) Margarita 43

Carabeo Jerman (Germán) Feliciano 61

Carabeo Jorge Isidro 63

Carabeo Mendoza Juan 5

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Carabeo Mendoza Antonia 10

Carabeo Mendoza Nicolás 19

Carrasco Linares Juliana 106

Carrasco Ruiz Victoria 107

Carrasco Sosa Agustina 111

Carrasquillo Linares Simón 49

Carrasquillo Linares Bartolomé 57

Carrasquillo Linares Victoria 67

Carrasquillo Linares Ana 79

Carrasquillo Muerte Francisco 65

Carrasquillo Muerte Juana 89

Carrasquillo Muerte Juan 74

Carrasquillo Romaguera Teresa 8

Carrasquillo Romaguera Juan 16

Carrasquillo Romaguera Jerónimo 21

Carrasquillo Romaguera Isabel 35, 48

Carrasquillo Romaguera Juana 60

Carrasquillo Romaguera Ambrosio 77

Carrasquillo Ruiz Juliana 88

Casares Francisco Francisco 11

Casares Cubas Concepción 37

Casares Hernández Rafael 54

Casiano Florencia Luis 99

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Casiano Florencia Antonio 114

Castillo Carrascal Juan 114

Castillo Caraballo Dolores 115

Castro Alvarez Isabel 54

Castro Curbelo María 55

Castro Márquez Julián 32

Castro Márquez Juliana 32

Cardo Muñoz Juan 77

Cardo Muñoz Antonio 77

Collado Blanco Lucía 92

Collado Velasco Rosa 58

Collado Velasco Anronio 75

Collado Velasco Micaela 108

Corso Amaya Silvestre 94

Corso Carrasquillo Angeles 84

Corso Carrasquillo Bartolomé 103

Corso Carrasquillo Victoria 113

Cubas Cáceres Manuel 62

Cubas Cáceres Manuela 68

Curbelo Hernández Blasa 16

Cubas Cáceres Inés 26

Cubas Cáceres José 43

Cubas Cáceres María 53

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Curbelo Hernández Blasa 16

Curbelo Hernández tomás 28

Curbelo Hernández Petra 35

Curbelo Hernández Josefa 40

Curbelo Hernández Gertrudis 47

Curbelo Hernández Francisca 53

Curbelo Hernández Baltasar 65

Curbelo Hernández Juan 79

Curbelo Hernández Rita 98

Caranco /Caraveo Mendoza Juan 24

Curbelo Martínez Micaela 71

Curbelo Martínez Juan 80

Curbelo Martínez Silvestre 94

Curbelo Martínez Carmen 96

Curbelo Martínez Vicente 107

Curbelo Martínez Regla 110

Curbelo Pérez Manuel 115

Cruz Acosta Pedro 70

Chacón Herrera Tomasa 40

Chacón Franco Florencio 73

Dávila Díaz Leonardo 49

Dávila Linares Pedro 97

Díaz Amaya Josefa 77

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Díaz Carabeo Luisa 59

Díaz Carabeo José 75

Díaz Carabeo Rosa 100

Díaz Cristo Francisco 112

Díaz Delgado Joaquín 55

Díaz Delgado Antonia 42

Díaz Espinosa Sebastián 99

Díaz Fundora Manuel 50

Díaz Justiniano María 4

Díaz Llanes Agustina 9

Díaz Llanes Andrés 13

Díaz Llanes Candelaria 34

Díaz Llanes María J. 44

Díaz Nuñez Julián 54

Díaz Nuñez Francisco 44

Díaz Nuñez Gregoria 81

Díaz Pino Antonia 36

Díaz Rodríguez Ana 76

Díaz Rodríguez Juan 103

Domínguez García Rita 64

Domínguez García Antonio 79

Domínguez Ruiz María 23, 5

Domínguez García Josefa 83

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Domínguez García Bernardo 13

Domínguez García Manuel 107

Domínguez Suárez Juana 47

Domínguez Suárez Salvador 53

Domínguez Suárez Ana 56

Domínguez Suárez Rosalía 42

Domínguez Rodrigo Juan 2

Domínguez Rodrigo María 5

Domínguez Rabelo Cayetano 110

Durán Rodríguez Felipe 56

Enrique Aguiar Victoriano 3

Enrique Aguiar Leonor 18

Enrique Aguiar Rosario 21

Enrique Casanova Antonio 6

Enrique Casanova Paula 13

Estrada Fuentes Antonio 17

Facenda Sánchez Francisco 71

Facenda Sánchez María 59

Facenda Sánchez Luisa 84

Facenda Sánchez Aniceto 98

Febles Espinosa Juan 63

Febles Espinosa Rafael 100

Febles López Juan 86

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Felipe Rodríguez Rosalía 95

Fernández Acevedo Juan 5

Fernández Acevedo Miguel 11

Fernández Acevedo Rosalía 39

Fernández Acevedo José 61

Fernández Alvarez María 6

Fernández Armas Valentín 23

Fernández Bejarano Mateo 39

Fernández Bejarano José 43

Fernández Carrascal Antonia 73

Fernández Concepción Ana 7

Fernández Delgado Francisco 82

Fernández Delgado Manuel 93

Fernández Fernández Pedro 57

Fernández González Juan 18, 30, 35

Fernández González Sabino 21

Fernández González Margarita 53

Fernández González Manuel 72

Fernández González Ana 89

Fernández Linares Pedro 63

Fernández Márquez Concepción 48

Fernández Pérez Agustín 7

Fernández Pérez Antonio 18

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Fernández Rodríguez Agustín 4

Finales Márquez Juan 42, 64

Forte López Josefa 21

Forte López María 27

Forte López Ana 34

Forte López Rosalía 41

Forte López José 46

Forte López Catalina 53

Forte López Manuela 64

Forte López Antonio 70

Forte López Tadeo 78

Forte López Lucas 90

Forte López Candelaria 102

Fundora Bello José 9

Fundora Bello Micaela 15

Fundora Bello Vicente 20

Fundora Bello Agustín 71

Fundora Casanova Gregorio 3

Fundora Fernández María 28

Fundora Fernández Tomás 39

Fundora Fernández Feliciano 47

Fundora Fernández Manuel 58

Fundora Germán Isabel 86

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Fundora Germán Miguel 102

Flores Balmaseda Manuel 105

Fraga Vázquez Román 2

Franco Tejeda Antonio 99

Galano García Juan 56

García Bacallao Juana 58

García Calzadilla Eugenia 73

García Gallardo Victoriano 4

García Gallardo Teresa 6

García Gallardo Basilia 10

García Gallardo Francisco 15

García Gallardo Rosalía 19

García Gallardo Narcisa 23

García Gallardo Candelaria 41

García Gallardo José 51

García Gallardo Josefa 66

García Gallardo Victorio 74

García Gallardo Pedro 92

García López Isidoro 60

García López Juan 87

García López Domingo 106

García Martínez Hilaria 88

García Pérez Leocadia 93

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

García Pérez Julián 96

García Rabelo Simón 76, 112

García Rabelo Regla 77

Gama Díaz Francisco 27

Gama Díaz Soledad 35

Gama Díaz Rosario 43

Gama Quintana Josefa 19

Gama Enrique José 34

Germán Loreto Josefa 73

Germán Loreto Mónica 75

Germán Loreto Manuela 96

Germán Loreto Nicolás 115

Gómez Acebedo Antonia 83

Gómez Alvarez Nicolasa 61

Gómez Alvarez Juana 100

Gómez Domínguez Agustín 39

Gómez Fuentes Francisco 30

Gómez Fuentes Nicolás 49

Gómez Fuentes Cecilio 64

Gómez Fuentes Marcos 70

Gómez Fuentes Bárbara 101

Gómez Gascón Tomasa 33

Gómez Gascón Félix 38

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Gómez Gascón Faustina 46

Gómez González Agustín 10

Gómez González Juana 16

Gómez González Paulino 24

Gómez González Antonio 27

Gómez González Francisco 61

Gómez González Bernabé 38

Gómez González Josefa 43

Gómez Luis Inés 88

González Alvarez Valentín 26

González Alvarez Micaela 109

González Curbelo Candelaria 37

González Curbelo Antonio 46

González Caraballo María 88

González Caraballo Margarita 112

González Cpesar Laureano 110

González Concepción Dolores 106

González Enríquez Antonia 2

González Fernández María 18

González Fernández Encarnación 46

González Fernández José 63

González García Felipe 47

González García Manuel 111

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

González Gallardo Antonio 113

González Guirola Dolores 87

González Mendoza María 8, 30, 36

González Mendoza Micaela 14

González Mendoza Miguel 21

González N. José 11

González N. Agustín 17

González N. Francisco 24

González Hernández Antonia 115

González Martín Paula 38

González Martín Rosario 71

González Pino Manuel 82

González Pino Pedro 100

González Pino Felipa 110

González Pérez Antonio 92

González Rodríguez Josefa 37

González Rodríguez Catalina 29

González Rodríguez Marcos 72

González Roque Margarita 63

González Roque Francisco 104

González Suárez Manuel 57

Guerrero Hernández Bernardino 5

Guerrero Hernández Rosa 40

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Guzmán Curbelo Vicente 108

Guemes Acevedo Miguel 92

Gutiérrez Tejera Pedro 74

Guirola Hernández María 9

Herrero Hernández Isabel 13

Hernández Acevedo Eugenia 9?

Hernández Acevedo Juan 19

Hernández Alvarez Santiago 10

Hernández Armas Toribio 9

Hernández Armas Manuel 22

Hernández Benítez Pedro 76

Hernández Armas Miguel 8, 2

Hernández Alvarez María 35, 6

Hernández Acevedo Pedro 44? 81

Hernández Acevedo Domingo 86

Hernández Acevedo Mateo 71

Hernández Areche Miguel 111

Hernández Casares Gabriel 11

Hernández Carrasquillo María 31, 41

Hernández Carrasquillo Antonia 52

Hernández Carrasquillo Vicente 81

Hernández Carrasquillo Francisco 104

Hernández Curb? Bárbara 54

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Hernández Curb? Antonio 68

Hernández Curbelo Magdalena 64

Hernández Curbelo María S. 62

Hernández Curbelo Antonio 81

Hernández Curbelo Francisca 91

Hernández Curbelo Francisco 112

Hernández Concepción Agustín 93

Hernández Cruz Francisca 91

Hernández Chamorra María 3

Hernández Díaz Julián 51

Hernández Díaz Antonio 62

Hernández Díaz Rosalía 65

Hernández Díaz Antonia 74

Hernández Díaz Manuel 89

Hernández Díaz Rafael 103

Hernández Díaz Ignacia 114

Hernández Hernández María 58, 6

Hernández Hernández Isidora 56

Hernández Hernández Nicolasa 85

Hernández Hernández Juan 67

Hernández Herrera Petra 46

Hernández Herrera Juana 52

Hernández Herrera Francisco 63

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Hernández Herrera Julia 98

Hernández López Agustín 2

Hernández López María 16, 36

Hernández López Matías 19

Hernández López Teodoro 24

Hernández López Ascención 48

Hernández López Francisco 75

Hernández López Juan 52

Hernández López Ana 105

Hernández González Santiago 17

Hernández González Rosalía 25

Hernández Marín Rosalía 26

Hernández Manero Ramón 84

Hernández Manero Regla 105

Hernández Márquez Teodora 103

Hernández Ramos Miguel 2

Hernández Romero Juan 19

Herrera Chacón Teresa 2

Herrera Chacón Bárbara 5

Herrera Chacón Felicia 10

Herrera Chacón Miguel 20

Herrera Chacón Antonia 47, 27

Herrera Chacón Juan 34

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Herrera Chacón Micaela 14

Herrera Chacón Antonia 47

Herrera Fernández Domingo 69

Herrera Fernández Juan 78

Herrera Fernández Rita 98

Herrera González Rosa 37

Herrera Hernández Eugenia 18

Herrera Herrera Tomasa 79

Herrera Martínez Gregoria 18

Herrera Zayas Miguel 66

Izquierdo Izquierdo María 22

Izquierdo Izquierdo Antonio 29

Joya Rodríguez Micaela 87

Jiménez Pastrana Mónica 109

Jorge Pleuri? Agustín 58

Labrador Rodríguez Ignacia 88

León Acebedo Petronila 52

León Acebedo Luis 57

Loreto Otero Regla 92

Loreto Otero Paula 105

Loreto Otero Paz 113

Loreto Méndez María 43

Loreto Méndez Manuel 56

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

López Bacallado Margarita 52

López Bacallado José 64

López Casares María 8

López Casares Gabriel 11

López Casares Gregorio 25

López Casares Luis 33

López Chinique Rosalía 108

López Hernández Nicolasa 104

López Rivero Pedro 59

López Rodríguez Miguel 99

Lorenzo Valdés Juana 80

Lorenzo Valdés Pdro 100

Lorenzo Alvarez Juliana 45

Lorenzo Nuñez Juan 3, 24, 27

Lorenzo Vázquez Alejandro 4?

Lorenzo Vázquez Jerónimo 14

Lorenzo Vázquez José 19

Lozano Vázquez Prudencio 33

Lozano Vázquez Manuel 40

Lozano Acevedo Antonio 28

Lozano Alvarez Gabriel 55

Lozano Alvarez Anselmo 69

Lozano Alvarez Antonio 82

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Lozano Fernández Leonarda 73

Linares Carrascal Bernardo 42

Linares Carrascal María 53, 55

Linares Carrascal José 68

Luis Borge Rita 95

Luis Borge Regla 75

Luis Borge Paula 109

Luis García Antonio 76

Luis García Manuela 74

Luis García María 115

Luis Luis Teodora 49, 59

Luis Luis Tomasa 106

Luis Mirabal Ramona 116

Luis Fara Miguel 36

Luis Fara Félix 90

Llanes Fernández Miguel 48

Llanes Fernández Juan 20

Llanes Fernández Bernarda 37

Llanes German Gregorio 4

Llanes German Feliciano 4

Llanes German María 8

Llanes German Manuela 22

Llanes German Isabel 53

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Llanes González Bernardo 67

Llanes González Narciso 103

Machado Nuñez Juana 23

Machado Nuñez Miguel 76

Machado Nuñez Juan 27

Machado Nuñez Pdro 41

Machado Nuñez Teresa 54

Machado Rodríguez Rafaela 96

Machado Rodríguez Domingo 109

Martel Cruz Concepción 77

Martel Cruz Petra 90

Martel César Micaela 101

Martín Hernández Esteban 8

Martín Loreto Encarnación 68

Martínez Gómez José Antonio 73
"ojo" written in left 

margin

Mendoza Herrera - 1, 2

Martín Hernández? Bernardino/a 22, 5

Martínez Gómez Francisco 21

Martínez Enrique Manuela 27

Martínez Enrique Juana 38

Martínez Enrique Miguel 44

Martínez Enrique Bernabé 52

Martínez Enrique Santiago 64

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Martínez Enrique Merced 85

Martínez Enrique Juan 110

Martínez Germán Francisco 113

Martínez Pereda José 96

Martínez Pereda Pedro 112

Mequía Gala Juan 107

Menéndez Méndez Caridad 99

Méndez Herrera Miguel 12

Mestre Lazo José 42

Mestre Lazo María 50

Mesa Aguiar María 8

Mesa Amador Esteban 62

Mesa Amador Julián 87

Mesa Amador Clemente 70

Mesa Amador Felipe 68

Mesa Linares Carlos 54

Mesa Linares Francisco 54

Mesa Linares Sabina 59

Mesa Linares Pedro 61

Mesa Linares Valerio 68

Mesa Linares Antonio 68, 80

Mesa Linares Carmen 78

Mesa Linares Isabel 97

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Mesa Linares Julián 101

Mesa Linares Manuela 111

Mesa Felipe Antonio 68

Mirabal Curbelo Manuel 60

Mirabal Curbelo Francisco 87

Mirabal Curbelo Esteban 74

Mirabal Curbelo Pablo 101

Mirabal Sosa Luis 29

Mirabal Sosa José 38

Moser N. Juan 56

Moser N. Esteban 66

Montero Armas Rita 91

Montero Lorenzo Esteban 20

Montero Lorenzo Micaela 41

Montero Lorenzo María 50

Montero Lorenzo Dionisio 76

Montero Lorenzo Antonio 108

Morales Martínez Josefa 65

Navarro Méndez Gregorio 7

Navarro Méndez Agustín 24

Navarro Méndez José .

Niebla Loreto Carlos 73

Niebla Loreto Carlota 86

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Niebla Loreto María Miguel 108

Nuñez Díaz Miguel 5, 60

Nuñez Díaz Bernardo 8

Nuñez Díaz Rita 15

Nuñez Díaz Juan 25

Nuñez? Díaz? Agustín? 25?

Unclear if this is 

Nuñez Díaz, 

Agustín; Nuñez 

Díaz, Juan or Díaz 

Agustín, Juan.  Díaz 

Agustín was 

inserted above 

surname columns 

for Juan

Díaz? Agustín? Juan? 25?

Nuñez Franco Julián 79

Nuñez Izquierdo María 7

Nuñez Izquierdo Antonio 25, 74

Nuñez Izquierdo Ana 10, 35

Nuñez Izquierdo José 20

Nuñez Izquierdo Miguel 15

Nuñez Izquierdo Vicente 41

Nuñez Izquierdo Antonia 49

Nuñez Izquierdo Juan 56

Nuñez Izquierdo Concepción 66

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Oba Marquía Cecilio 26

Orta Hernández Josefa 95

Ortiz Martínez Francisco 99

Ortiz Martínez Rosalía 110

Ojitos Curbelo Bárbara 23

Ojitos Curbelo Luis(a) 39

Ojitos Curbelo Francisca 52

Ojitos Curbelo Rosario 72

Ojitos Curbelo Vicente 108

Padrón Acevedo Bárbara 65

Padrón Lorenzo José 65

Padrón Muñoz Isabel 5

Padrón Muñoz Juan 11, 50

Padrón Muñoz Micaela 33

Padrón Muñoz Ana 58

Padrón Muñoz José 68

Páez Molina José .

Palacios Velazquez Tomasa 29

Palacios Velazquez María 38

Palmero N. Miguel 101

Pérez Alvarez Bárbara 40

Pérez Alvarez Mateo 48

Pérez Alvarez José 58

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Pérez Alvarez Carmen 76

Pérez Carrasquillo Santiago 84

Pérez Carrasquillo Gregoria 114

Pérez Caraballo Francisco 41

Pérez Caraballo Romualdo 67

Pérez Curbelo Manuel 15, 41

Pérez Curbelo Antonio 50

Pérez Curbelo María 32

Pérez Díaz Isidro 16

Pérez Díaz Tomás 56

Pérez Domínguez Gregoria 25

Pérez Gallardo Margarita 7

Pérez Gallardo Pedro 11

Pérez González Nicolás 26

Pérez González Paula 39

Pérez Hernández Petra 17

Pérez Luis María 45

Pérez Luis Tomás 66

Pérez Luis Dolores 80

Pérez Luis Teresa 102

Pérez Justiniani Tomás 6

Pérez Manero María 90

Pérez Manero Julia 106

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Pérez Mendía Micaela 71

Pérez Morales Ana 92

Pérez Paz Rosa 51

Pérez Paz Pablo 83

Pérez Pages Juana 79

Pérez Pages Francisco 107

Pérez Pages Pablo 108

Pérez Perdomo Juan 51

Pérez Pérez José 30

Pérez Pérez Manuel 77

Pérez Pérez Julia 94

Pérez Pérez Dionisia 114

Pérez Piloto Miguel 32

Pérez Pino Manuela 82

Pérez Rodríguez Manuel 53

Pérez Rodríguez Julia 55

Pérez Rodríguez María 61

Pérez Rodríguez Victoria 95

Pérez Rodríguez Escolástica 114

Pérez Sosa Miguel 21

Pérez Sosa Concepción 44

Puente Bonajide José 69

Pereira Rodríguez  Rufina 72

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Piloto Herrera Manuel 115

Perera Alvarez Antonio 37, 44

Perera Alvarez Diego 63

Perera Alvarez Cristóbal 86

Perera Pérez Feliciano 26

Perera Pérez Josefa 53

Perdomo Alvarez Tomasa 74

Perdomo Armas Juan 33

Perdomo Pilar Eusebia 105

Perdomo Nuñez Sebastián 26

Perdomo Pilar Francisca 113

Pineda Olarte José 97

Pino Carabeo Ambrosio 6

Pino Fraga Andrés 32

Pino Fraga Francsico 40

Pino Colina Isabel 48

Pino Colina Félix 64

Pino Vázquez Enrique 65

Pino Vázquez Francisco 72

Pino Vázquez Basilia 82

Pino Vázquez Isabel 91

Pino Vázquez Luis 112

Pizarro Ojeda Juan 90

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Pizarro Ojeda Francisca 104

Punto Borje Regla 75

Punto Borje Rita 95

Plácido Ramírez Teresa 25

Plácido Ramírez Felipe 34

Plácido Ramírez Ana 44

Prado Cepero Juan 50

Prado Cepero Pedro 63

Prado Cepero Domingo 73

Quintero Cruz Ana 33

Quintero Cruz Salvador 37

Ramírez Borroto Pedro 78

Reyes Díaz Francisco 113, 114

Reyes Díaz María 12

Reyes Díaz Antonio 17

Reyes Díaz Julián 36

Reyes Díaz Domingo 47

Reyes Díaz Miguel 55

Reyes Díaz Juan 89

Reyes Díaz Gertrudes 85

Reyes César Faustino 107

Reyes Pérez Gertrudes 60

Rodríguez Pérez Margarita 75

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Rodríguez Alfonso Vicente 115

Rodríguez Acosta Francisco 48

Rodríguez Acosta? Matías 59

Rodríguez Díaz Francisca 44

Rodríguez Díaz Francisco 86

Rodríguez Franco Pedro 45

Rodríguez Martínez María J. 19

Rodríguez Martínez Casimiro 23

Rodríguez Martínez Fernando 42

Rodríguez Martínez Margarita 28

Rodríguez Martínez Antonio 62

Rodríguez Martínez Manuel 70

Rodríguez Martínez Isidora 80

Rodríguez Martínez Matías 97

Rodríguez Martínez Sabina 113

Rodríguez Portieres Rosa 39

Rodríguez Ramírez Miguel 18

Rodríguez Sánchez Antonio 10

Rodríguez Sánchez Petra 14

Rodríguez Sánchez Miguel 18

Rodríguez Sánchez Isabel 54

Rodríguez Sánchez Jacinto 24

Rodríguez Sánchez Feliciana 30

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Rodríguez Sánchez Lucas 39

Rodríguez Sánchez Simón 44

Rodríguez Sánchez Diego 104

Romero Pino Leonor 69

Romero Pino María 86

Romero Pino Isidro 114

Roque Alvarez Petra 17

Roque Calzadilla Merced 104

Roque García Rosalía 115

Roque García Luisa 81

Roque García Jesus 94

Roque Luis Luis 70

Roque Luis Francisco 106

Roque Mirabal Candelaria 115

Roque Ruiz Micaela 72

Roque Vázquez Victorio 71

Rivero Arma José 58

Rivero Arma María 67

Rivero Domínguez Josefa 59

Ruiz Alfonso Miguel 12, 35

Ruiz Alfonso Vicente 18

Ruiz Domínguez Micaela 5

Ruiz Domínguez Encarnación 79

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Ruiz Díaz Nicolás 25

Ruiz González Félix 17

Ruiz Herrera Josefa 89

Ruiz Marinero Cecilia 20

Ruiz Marinero Agata 32

Ruiz Martínez José 37

Ruiz Rodríguez Pedro 7

Ruiz Rodríguez Magdalena 57

Ruiz Rodríguez Pascual 12

Ruiz Rodríguez Concepción 36

Ruiz Rodríguez Plácido 40

Ruiz Rodríguez Bernardo 84

Rubio Loreto Faustina 62

Rubio Carrasquillo Antonia 89

Sagrado Concepción María 5

Sánchez Díaz Josefa 100

Sánchez Crespo Francisco 21

Sánchez Martel Vicente 113

Santiago Cruz Gregoria 93

Sosa Bello Francisca 85

Sosa Fernández Isidoro 98

Suárez Carrasco Tomasa 49

Suárez Carrasco Victorino 98

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.



Iglesia de Santa Maria del Rosario

Bautismos - Libro 1

Apellido 1 Apellido 2 Nombre Folio Notas

Dates for Book 1: 6 Aug 1733 - 28 May 1755

NOTE: The highlighted names in the file are names that were crossed out in the original index book. It is 

unclear as to why this was done so they are included in this transcription. These names appeared in the 

first pages of the registry.

Suárez Carrasco Andrés 60

Suárez González Narciso 72

Suárez Salgado Josefa 75

Tejera Casares José 56

Tejera Pérez Miguel 109

Tejera Pérez Josefa 95

Tejera Tejera Antonio 68

Tejera Tejera Encarnación 82

Trujillo Alfonso Jerónimo 65

Valdés N. Juan 12

Vázquez Pino Paz 55

Vázquez Pino Sebastiana 62

Vázquez Pino Riburcio 76

Vázquez Pino Dominga 91

Vázquez Pino Lucía 85

Vilorio Mosqueira Antonia 13

Valdés Acosta Damián 71

Valle Acosta Mateo 85

2019 - Cuban Genealogy Club of Miami, Fl., Inc., All Rights Reserved.


